
May, 1769 . season 1768-1769

1410

Saturday 20

CG

King's

Monday 22

DL

CG

HaY

Tuesday 23

DL

CG

Tickets

Box

Pit

Gallery

Value

i Value

Pilfold

34

163

56

& 38 1n.

£19 51. 6d.

Wooley

28

77

15 81.

7 141-

Ellis

—

7

28

3 171.

1 181. 6d.

Doe

—

16

43

6 141.

3 7s.

Reed

14

18

35

9 141-

4 171-

Roberts

20

104

61

26 141.

13 71.

Singleton

—

2

7

1

101.

Dixon

16

48

28

14

7

Robson

H

75

83

21 1n.

10 151. 6d.

Fransdorf

12

31

55

13 is.

6 1 11. 6d.

Norbury

18

41

61

16 151.

8 71. 6</.

Bassan (Mr)

8

28

35

9 141.

4 171.

Sherratt

6

14

14

5

2 101.

Bushell

—

16

17

4 21.

2 11.

Money

150

591

600

50 151.

Total House Value

£236 181.

£93

No charges were made. The House received the i value of the tickets from each

as listed above. Stephenson, Furkins, Rotten (Wroughton), Dumay, Walters,

Wilkinson and Eddis are listed as paying up their deficiencies of i values (Account

Book). [1,341 tickets given out.]

I V1agg1ator1 Tornat1. Cast not listed.

The London Merchant. As 23 Sept. 1768, but Maria - Mrs Stephens;

Lucy - Mrs Johnston; Thorogood - Hurst; and in Act 1, Song by Mrs Scott. Also

Cathar1ne and Petruch1o. As 18 April, but Catharine - Miss Pope.

danc1ng. End of Play: The Wake, as 18 May.

comment. Benefit for Cridland, &c. (Cross Diary). Foley and Robinson.

Tickets deliver'd by C. Roberts will be taken.

Cyrus. As 6 April, but Perry replaces Clarke. Also Harlequ1n Skeleton.

As 11 May.

comment. The Doors to be opened at Half an Hour after Five. To begin

exactly at Half an Hour after six. [The Account Book indicates that the following

paid up their deficits of half values of tickets: Rose, Mrs Griffiths, Claridge, Doe,

Pullen, Fransdorf, Norbury, Robson, Pilfold, Roberts and Singleton.] Receipts:

£163 o1. 6d. (Account Book).

The Dev1l upon Two St1cks. As 17 May. Also The Dev1l to Pay.

Jobson - Arthur; Sir John Loverule (with the Early Horn) - Du Bellamy; Butler -

Summers; Ox>k - Jacobs; Coachman - Farrell; Conjurer - Strange; Lady Loverule -

Mrs Reade; Lucy - Mrs Tisdale; Lettice - Mrs White; Nell - Mrs Arthur.

danc1ng. As 15 May.

The Country G1rl. As 1 Dec. 1768.

danc1ng. 1n: The Wake, as 18 May.

comment. The School for Rakes deferr'd

6 o'clock. [190th and last night.]

Also The Padlock. As 2 May.

. Mrs Baddeley ill. Play to begin at

Macbeth. As 6 March, but Witches: Dunstall, Quick and Mrs Pitt; Macduff -

Hull; Malcolm - Wroughton; Lenox - Perry; Hecate - Barnshaw; and Mahon

omitted from vocal parts. Also M1das. As 30 March, but Nysa- Mrs Mattocks;

Damaetas - Fox; Sileno - Barnshaw; Juno - Miss Ogilvie; Daphne - Miss Valois.
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